

A clinical research study for people with chronic spontaneous urticaria

The ARROYO Study is being carried out to learn more about whether a study drug works, and how safe it is for people with chronic spontaneous urticaria (CSU), a form of persistent hives. This type of hives is different from hives that occur for a short time (acute hives), and hives triggered by the heat or cold (inducible hives), which are both not included in this study.

You or someone you care for may be able to take part if the following apply:

- ▲ aged 18 years or older
- diagnosed with CSU
- presence of itching and wheals (hives) for at least6 weeks despite taking an antihistamine.

If you take part, you will be in the study for up to 1 year and 3 months. Study drug and study assessments will be provided at no cost.

Want to know more?

If you are interested in learning more about the ARROYO Study, please contact: